# OP \$115.00 110916

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM331429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SYMCOM, INC.		02/05/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LITTELFUSE, INC.
Street Address:	8755 WEST HIGGINS ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60631
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1109167	MOTOR SAVER
Registration Number:	1594013	PUMPSAVER
Registration Number:	2678946	POWERPERFECT
Registration Number:	4172892	RAPIDSWITCH

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9199992798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9196364767

Email: cseaton@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Carole N Seaton

Address Line 1:Kacvinsky Daisak Bluni PLLCAddress Line 2:3120 Princeton Pike, Suite 303Address Line 4:Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1511PG0000(SYM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel N. Daisak
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel N. Daisak/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005455 FRAME: 0285

# **Total Attachments: 3** source=Assignment\_SymCom#page1.tif source=Assignment\_SymCom#page2.tif source=Assignment\_SymCom#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005455 FRAME: 0286 Docket No.: 1511PG0000(Sym)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

SYMCOM, INC.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

LITTELFUSE, INC.

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 8755 West Higgins Road, Suite 500,

Chicago, IL 60631, ("Assignee"). Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee,

its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property

listed on Schedule A including, but not limited to all reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-

in-part, inventor's certificates, utility models utility certificates, patents of importation, registration of

patents, industrial design registrations and all renewals and extensions of the foregoing for all countries,

jurisdictions, and political entities of the world, as applicable, and all the goodwill associated with any

trademarks and service marks, along with the right to sue and recover for past infringement, as well as

the right to invoke and claim the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the

Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted

for it;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its

own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its

successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this

Assignment, the undersigned will execute all reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part,

inventor's certificates, utility models utility certificates, patents of importation, registration of patents,

industrial design registrations and all renewals and extensions of the foregoing for all countries,

jurisdictions, and political entities of the world, as applicable, and all the goodwill associated with any

trademarks and service marks and all other patent and trademark applications on any and all said

improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers;

TRADEMARK REEL: 005455 FRAME: 0287

PATENT

communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the Assignor relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent and trademark protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and trademarks and all patents and trademarks on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

# Please Sign and Date Below:

SYMCOM, INC.

Date: February 5,2015

Name: RYAN K. STAFFORD

# <u>Assignment Document Return Address:</u>

KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC 3120 Princeton Pike, Suite 303 Lawrenceville, NJ 08648

Tel: 919 636 4767 Fax: 919 999 2798

# SCHEDULE A

### ٥. **Patents and Patent Applications**

<u>Application No.</u> 09,760,276	Patent No. 6,534,947	Filing/Grant Date March 18, 2003	<u>Title</u> Pump Controller
10/037,389		January 4, 2002	Programmable Timer Module System
11/268,830		November 8, 2005	Methods and Systems for Detecting a
			Protection Device Operation
13/479,372		May 24, 2012	Intelligent High Speed Automatic Transfer
			Switch

### 11. Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Application No.	Registration No.
Motor Saver	US	73065076	1109167
PumpSaver	US	73825369	1594013
PowerPerfect	US	76304554	2678946
RapidSwitch	US	85359178	4172892

SymCom, Inc. Assignment

**RECORDED: 02/06/2015** 

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 005455 FRAME: 0289**